Ulster County Legislature



Law Enforcement & Public Safety Committee

Meeting Agenda November 2, 2017 5:30 PM KL Binder Library, 6th Floor, County Office Building

Committee Members:

Thomas J. (TJ) Briggs, Chairman Ronald Lapp, Jr., Deputy Chairman Dean Fabiano

Mary Beth Maio Hector Rodriguez

- Call Meeting to Order
- Approval of October 3, 2017 Meeting Minutes
- Resolutions for November 14, 2017:
 - Resolution No. 406 Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment In Excess Of \$50,000.00 Entered Into By The County – Aramark Correctional Services LLC – Ulster County Sheriff
 - 2) Resolution No. 431 Establishing Capital Project No. 512, Probation Building Construction
 To Accommodate The Ulster County Restorative Justice And Community Empowerment
 Center Amending The 2017 Capital Fund Budget Public Works (Building and Grounds)
 - 3) Resolution No. 435 Appointing Member To Fill Vacancy On The Ulster County Fire Advisory Board
 - 4) Resolution No. 436 Confirming The Appointment Of Everett Erichsen As Fire Coordinator
 - 5) Resolution No. 437 Authorizing The Chairman Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute A Participation Agreement, And Any Amendments Thereto, With The New York State Division Of Homeland Security And Emergency Services For Participation In The Local Emergency Management Performance Grant Program For Federal Fiscal Year 2017 Emergency Communications / Emergency Management
- Sheriff's Report Sheriff Paul VanBlarcum
- Old Business
- New Business
- Motion to Adjourn